construction/installation of the electric vehicle charging kiosks on the site. 

6. Obtain a Price City business license for operation of the electric vehicle charging kiosks prior 
to commercial operation. 

7. Electrical Specific Requirements: 
a. Payment to Price City in an amount of one-hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the 

Rocky Mountain Power cost estimate for electrical system connection requirements 
prior to commencement of any site work.  True-up of final cost for electrical system 
work and connection and refund or additional billing from Price City.

[...]

utility infrastructure damaged or necessary for construction/installation of the electric vehicle charging kiosks 
on the site. 

6. Obtain a Price City business license for operation of the electric vehicle charging kiosks prior to commercial 
operation. 

7. Electrical Specific Requirements: 
a. Payment to Price City in an amount of one-hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the Rocky 

Mountain Power cost estimate for electrical system connection requirements prior to commencement 
of any site work.  True-up of final cost for electrical system work and connection and refund or 
additional billing from Price City.